Amendment No. 553

Sanata Amandmant to Sanata Dill No. 20 First Dansint	(DDD 21 740)
Senate Amendment to Senate Bill No. 30 First Reprint	(BDR 21-740)
Proposed by: Committee on Government Affairs	
Amendment Box:	
Resolves Conflicts with: N/A	
Amends: Summary: Yes Title: Yes Preamble: No Joint Sponsorship: No	Digest: Yes
·	itial and Date
Adopted Lost Adopted Lost Los	
Concurred In Not Loncurred In Not Loncurred In Not Loncurred In Lo	
Receded □ Not □ Receded □ Not □	
Amend section 1, page 2, line 2, by deleting "11," and inserting "5,". Amend the bill as a whole by deleting sections 2 through 5 and renumbering sections 6 through 8	
as sections 2 through 4.	
Amend sec. 6, page 2, line 15, by deleting:	
"Sec. 6. "Trunk" and inserting:	
"Sec. 2. As used in sections 2 to 5, inclusive, of this act, unless the context otherwise requires,	
"trunk".	
Amend sec. 7, page 2, by deleting lines 21 through 27 and inserting:	
"impose a surcharge on each access line or trunk line of each customer to the local exchange of	
any telephone company providing those lines in the city, for the enhancement of the telephone	
system for reporting an".	

S.B. No. 30—Authorizes certain cities to impose surcharge on telephone services for enhancement of telephone system for reporting emergencies.

Date: 4/21/2005

LM/BJE

Amend sec. 7, page 2, line 40, after "thereafter;" by inserting "and".

Amend sec. 7, page 3, by deleting lines 2 through 6 and inserting:

"company pursuant to paragraph (a).".

Amend sec. 7, page 3, by deleting lines 8 through 11 and inserting:

"lines in a city that imposes a surcharge pursuant to this section shall collect the surcharge from its customers each month. The".

Amend sec. 7, page 3, line 12, by deleting "or supplier".

Amend sec. 7, page 3, line 18, by deleting "or suppliers".

Amend sec. 7, page 3, line 21, by deleting "or supplier".

Amend sec. 7, page 3, lines 24 and 25, by deleting:

"company or a supplier." and inserting "company.".

Amend sec. 8, page 3, lines 27 and 30, by deleting "7" and inserting "3".

Amend sec. 8, page 4, line 2, by deleting "7" and inserting "3".

Amend the bill as a whole by deleting sections 9 and 10 and renumbering sections 11 and 12 as sections 5 and 6.

Amend sec. 11, page 5, line 33, by deleting "or supplier".

Amend sec. 11, page 5, line 34, by deleting "7" and inserting "3".

Amend the title of the bill by deleting the second and third lines and inserting:

"imposition and collection of a surcharge on access lines and trunk lines of telephone companies for the enhancement of the telephone system for".

Amend the summary of the bill to read as follows:

"SUMMARY—Authorizes certain cities to impose surcharge on access lines and trunk lines of telephone companies for enhancement of telephone system for reporting emergencies. (BDR 21-740)".

If this amendment is adopted, the Legislative

Counsel's Digest will be changed to read as follows:

Legislative Counsel's Digest:

Existing law authorizes certain counties to collect a surcharge on local telephone service and mobile telephone service to enhance 911 service in the county. (NRS 244A.7641-244A.7647)

This bill authorizes the city council of certain cities incorporated by general law to impose and provide for the collection of a surcharge on access lines and trunk lines of telephone companies to enhance 911 service in the city.

This bill requires that a city council which imposes such a surcharge must first adopt a 5-year master plan for the enhancement of the 911 service in the city.